



GMM/SEC/2023-24/18

May 26, 2023

To,
BSE Ltd
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
1st Floor, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

NSE Ltd
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: 505255

Symbol: GMPFAUDLR

Sub.: Copy of Published Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended March 31, 2023

Ref.: Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing Regulations”)

Dear Sir/ Ma’am,

In terms of Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, please find enclosed a copy of the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of GMM Pfaudler Ltd (“the Company”) for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2023 published in Economic Times, Mumbai & Ahmedabad Edition and in Naya Padkar, Anand on May 26, 2023 for your records.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For **GMM Pfaudler Ltd**

Mittal Mehta
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
FCS. No. 7848

Encl.: as above

GMM Pfaudler Ltd.

Corporate Office: 902 VIOS Tower, New Cuffe Parade, Sewri-Chembur Rd, Mumbai 400037
Registered Office & Works: Vithal Udyognagar, Anand - Sojitra Road, Karamsad - 388325
O: +91 22 6650 3900 | F: +91 2692 661888 | CIN: L29199GJ1962PLC001171
W: www.gmmpfaudler.com | E: sales@gmmpfaudler.com

PFAUDLER
— Glass-Lined Technology

NORMAG
— Lab & Process Glass

MAVAG
— Filtration & Drying

MIXION
— Mixing Technology

INTERSEAL
— Sealing Technology

EQUILLOY
— Alloy Process Equipment

EDLON
— Fluoropolymers

Rel Retail Arm Buys Majority Stake in Lotus Chocolate

PTI

New Delhi: Reliance Retail Ventures (RRVL) on Thursday said its arm has completed the acquisition of a 51% controlling stake in Lotus Chocolate, a maker of chocolates, cocoa products and cocoa derivatives. Its step-down FMCG arm Reliance Consumer Products (RCPL) "has taken sole control of Lotus with effect from May 24, 2023," a company statement said. In December last year, Reliance Retail announced to acquire a controlling stake in Lotus Chocolate. As part of the share purchase agreement, RCPL had proposed to acquire 77% of the paid-up share capital of Lotus Chocolate through a "secondary purchase" from promoters Prakash Peraje Pai and Ananth Peraje Pai, followed by an open offer. It has "completed the acquisition of 51% controlling stake in Lotus for an aggregate consideration of ₹74 crore" from the promoter, Pai family. Besides, it has also "completed the acquisition of equity shares pursuant to the open offer made under Sebi Takeover Regulations". The open offer was triggered following RCPL's announcement last week for the acquisition of 51% shares of the paid-up equity share capital of Lotus from the current promoter and promoter group at a price per share of ₹113, aggregating to ₹74 crore.

'TALKS ON FOR A SIGNIFICANT MINORITY STAKE' FOR UP TO \$2 BILLION

Oil Majors in Race to Invest in Greenko Founders' Platform

Vehicle aims 4-5 MTPA green methanol, green ammonia, electrolyser capacity in Andhra

Arijit Barman & Kalpana Pathak

Mumbai: BP is competing with Petrol Nasional Bhd or Petronas, the Malaysian state-owned energy company, to invest \$1.5-2 billion for a significant minority stake in a new platform wholly owned by the two founders of Greenko. Anil Chalamalasetty and Mahesh Kollu, said people aware of the development. Discussions have advanced with both parties and Greenko founders are expected to select one of the two energy majors for now, the people mentioned above added. Once concluded, this will be the biggest overseas investment in a green ammonia and hydrogen project till date in India. It also comes when BP is under pressure from two of the UK's largest pension funds, which oversee £130-billion assets. They have said they will vote

Green Plans

New platform by Greenko founders Anil Chalamalasetty and Mahesh Kollu to be separate from Greenko Energy Holdings. PHASE 1: 1 MTPA GREEN AMMONIA CAPACITY BY 2027. Capex planned: \$10 billion. Offtake pacts with Posco, Uniper SE, ONGC from 2025. TARGET: Produce 4-5 MTPA of green ammonia, green methanol & electrolysers.

against the renewal of the terms of top directors at BP and Shell unless both improve commitments to tackling carbon emissions. BP India spokesperson however denied the development. "We would like to formally deny this story - BP is not making such an investment." After committing to a net-zero carbon emissions target by 2050, BP walked back on its pledge to cut oil and gas output by 2030. CEO Bernard Looney said the group's oil and gas output would fall only 25% from 2019 levels by 2030, down from a previous target of 40%. PLATFORM PLAY: The new platform is planning to produce 4-5 MTPA of green ammonia, green methanol and electrolysers at Kakinada in Andhra Pradesh, incurring a capital expenditure of \$10 billion. The platform has already signed offtake agreements with Posco of South Korea, Uniper SE of Germany, and state-owned ONGC for green molecules from 2025. It

A NOT-SO-TAXING CHANGE

Life Insurers See Little Impact from Tax Sop Removal



Insurers likely to spread the amount over ₹5 lakh to family members to continue tax benefit. LIC to promote a pipeline of good-margin products to ensure profitable growth. LIC's Product Mix: 91.11% par products, 8.89% non-par products.

Cos say the share of high-value, non-par products not big; to look at alternatives

Shilpy.Sinha@timesgroup.com

Mumbai: Life Insurance Corp. of India (LIC) and other life insurers expect the impact of recent tax changes on high-value, non-participating policies to be minimal. LIC said on an investor call Thursday that only 0.04% of policies sold in FY23 had premiums exceeding ₹5 lakh. The finance minister announced in the February budget the scrapping of the tax exemption on maturity proceeds of non-unit linked insurance plan (ULIP) policies purchased after April 1 with annual premiums above ₹5 lakh. That had led to rise in pre-booking of high-ticket, non-linked policies in March. LIC said the number of policies above the threshold is 0.04% of the total policies and 3.5% in terms of value. "We can easily make up for the impact through sale of other products and other lines of business," an LIC executive told analysts on the call. While LIC said its strength lies in participating products and it won't compromise on that, the insurer is diversifying its product mix by increasing its non-participating business share, which rose to 8.89% in FY23 from 7.12% in FY22. According to some estimates, the impact of the sale of policies with more than ₹5 lakh premium could be in the range of 2-15% of the term of the policy exceeded ₹2.5 lakh. Earlier, any return on ULIPs after five years of the initial lock-in was tax-exempt. TAX AMBIGUITY: There is some ambiguity over the tax treatment on an aggregate basis with regard to policies with premiums above ₹5 lakh. "Under the new rules, the tax will be applicable on the aggregate premium of multiple insurance policies held by one policyholder exceeding ₹5 lakh," said Gishri Vanvari, founder, Transaction Square. "A policyholder will have to aggregate all policies bought from various companies and then pay tax on the amount which exceeds the aggregate premium of ₹5 lakh. Though this change has led to some ambiguity, insurance companies will need to re-orient themselves to the new normal."

Some Betting Apps Continue to Roll the Dice with Online Ads

ON THIN ICE Firms like Betway, Lotus365 and Fun88 continue operations and ads across online platforms despite blanket ban

Dia Rekhi & Aashish Aryan

Chennai | New Delhi: Betting apps, some of which are among the 138 banned by the Centre earlier this year, continue to advertise their operations on digital platforms in defiance of the rules, say legal experts. Among those advertising aggressively during the ongoing Indian Premier League is Betway which also features on platforms like news aggregator DailyHunt, short video platform Josh and social question-and-answer website Quora. Others that continue to promote their offerings include Lotus365 and Fun88. "It's impossible for the government to monitor everything," says technology and gaming lawyer Jay Sayta, while pointing out that the government has issued three advisories asking print, electronic and digital media not to feature advertise-

ments by the banned apps. Platforms which advertise banned apps could suffer severe penalties under the IT Rules including "loss of intermediary status and potential blocking of websites, criminal prosecution under state gaming laws and action under the Consumer Protection Act," he added. Emails sent to DailyHunt and Josh's parent - VerSe Innovation, Quora, Instagram, Betway, Lotus365 and Fun88 remain unanswered.

AGGRESSIVE ADVERTISING: Betway, which calls itself "an online gambling company, offering first-class sports betting and casino entertainment," has been vocal with its advertisements in the current IPL season. These advertisements exhort users to "Make some noise in the T20 blast! Predict in play. Predict ₹500 and get ₹250 free bonus." "More than a score. Action. Stats. Data," are among those featured on DailyHunt, Josh and Quora. DailyHunt and Quora as well as

social media apps like Instagram and Josh have prominently put out advertisements with cricketers, television and film personalities as well as influencers to lure viewers to make a quick buck by betting on sports like cricket, football, tennis as well as horse racing, greyhound racing, card games, casino and slot games. Josh has an entire segment dubbed 'Betway scores' where a user can access live matches as well as

find details on upcoming matches and results. Users can go through the points table, familiarise themselves with IPL teams and statistics. Lotus365 has a significant presence on Instagram with 155,000 followers and 705 posts with extensive advertising claiming to be 'India's first licensed and legal company.' Others like Fun88 are placing their advertisements on community management app MyGate which is widely used in large housing societies, apartment complexes and gated communities. Earlier this month, the Centre had asked state governments to crack down on outdoor advertisements of gambling and betting platforms. "We routinely send notices to companies as and when things are brought to our notice, but the problem is that not many people complain for us to take action," a source from the Ministry of Information and Broadcasting (MIB) said.

Defiance of the Rules

Govt banned 138 betting apps in Feb. In April, govt's new gaming rules completely ban betting/wagering. Ban also bars advertisements of such apps. Legal experts say apps continue to function on govt inaction.

Industry experts say govt must act as it's impossible for intermediaries to track all such infractions

Industry experts say govt must act as it's impossible for intermediaries to track all such infractions.

ARAGEN LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED (formerly known as Aragen Life Sciences Private Limited) CIN: U74999TG2000PLC035826 Registered and Corporate Office: Plot 28A, IDA Nacharam, Hyderabad Telangana-500076, India, Tel: +91 40 6692 9999 F: +91 40 6692 9900 Email id: compliances@aragen.com, website:www.aragen.com

Table with 6 columns: S. No., Particulars, 31 March 2023, 31 December 2022, 31 March 2022, 31 March 2023, 31 March 2022. Rows include Total Income from operations, Net Profit, Reserves, etc.

Notes: *Quarter ended ratios are not annualised. *EPS not annualised for the quarter ended. a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations as the Company's debt securities (Non-Convertible Debentures (NCD) of ₹ 2,000 million, carrying an annual interest rate of 7.75% and secured by first charge on property at the Mallapur unit with minimum asset cover of 1.25x) are listed. The equity shares of the Company are not listed on any Stock Exchange. b) For the other line items referred to in Regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the stock exchange, BSE Limited, and can be accessed at www.bseindia.com. c) The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 23 May 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 24 May 2023. d) The full format of the quarterly/annual financial results including detailed notes thereon are available on the websites of the stock exchange-BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and the Company at www.aragen.com. e) The statutory auditors of the Group have carried out an audit of the above consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 and have issued an unmodified audit report. The audit report of the Statutory auditors was filed with the BSE Limited and also is available on the Company's website. f) Figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2023 and 31 March 2022 represents the balancing figure between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published unaudited year to date figures up to the third quarter of the respective financial years. g) On 13 December 2021, the Group has acquired 56.82% of equity stake in Intox Private Limited ("Intox"). The acquisition was executed through a share purchase agreement ("SPA") and the Group has also agreed to acquire the balance stake up to 100% in a phased manner. As per the terms of SPA, the Group has control over 76% of the equity interest of Intox with purchase consideration to be paid in two tranches. The Group has paid the tranche-I consideration during the previous year and further paid the balance tranche-II during current year. h) The Company has issued bonus equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each as fully paid-up Equity Shares in proportion of 2 (two) new fully paid-up Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) for every 1 (One) existing fully paid-up Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each to the eligible shareholders on the record date, i.e., 27 January 2023. Consequently to this bonus issue, the earnings per share has also been adjusted for all the previous periods presented, in accordance with Ind AS 33, Earnings per share. i) The Board of Directors of the Company has recommended a final dividend of ₹2.65 per share on 24 May 2023 for the financial year ended 31 March 2023. Such final dividend is subject to approval of the shareholders. j) During the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023, the Company had not received any complaints from the NCD holders and there has been no Complaint pending for redressal at the beginning or at the end of the quarter.

Date: 24th May 2023 Place: Hyderabad Manmahesh Kantipudi Whole Time Director & CEO DIN: 05241166

GMM PFAUDLER LIMITED Registered Office & Works: Vithal Udyognagar, Karamsad 388 325, Gujarat, India CIN No: L29199GJ1962PLC001171, Email ID : investorservices@gmmpfaudler.com Website : www.gmmpfaudler.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

Table with 5 columns: Sr. No., Particulars, Quarter ended 31.03.2023, Quarter ended 31.12.2022, Quarter ended 31.03.2022, Year ended 31.03.2023, Year ended 31.03.2022. Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit, Reserves, etc.

Table with 5 columns: Sr. No., Particulars, Quarter ended 31.03.2023, Quarter ended 31.12.2022, Quarter ended 31.03.2022, Year ended 31.03.2023, Year ended 31.03.2022. Rows include Turnover, Profit before tax, Profit after tax.

Notes: (i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarter and year ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the company's website viz. www.gmmpfaudler.com. (ii) The Board of Directors, in their meeting held on May 25, 2023 have recommended a final dividend of ₹ 1 per share, subject to approval by shareholders of the Company. (iii) The figures of quarter ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year up to March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 respectively and unaudited published year to date figures up to December 31, 2022 and December 31, 2021 respectively, being the date of end of third quarter of the respective financial year which were subjected to limited review.

For GMM Pfaudler Limited Sd/- Tarak Patel Managing Director DIN: 00166183 Place: Mumbai Date: May 25, 2023



KEY SPEAKERS



AMIT SHAH
Minister of Home Affairs, India



RAJNATH SINGH
Minister of Defence, India



BØRGE BRENDE
President, World Economic Forum

1ST & 2ND JUNE
NEW DELHI

BLOCK YOUR SEAT ON
INDIA ECONOMIC CONCLAVE.COM

AN INITIATIVE BY **TIMES INFLUENCE**

PRESENTING PARTNER **IDFC FIRST Bank**

POWERED BY **Google**

ASSOCIATE PARTNER **Herbalife**

NGO PARTNER **Gravittus**

ENERGY PARTNER **IndianOil**

KNOWLEDGE PARTNER **AMRITA**

ASSOCIATE PARTNER **EKAM**

ASSOCIATE PARTNER **DRIPM SPORTS**

PLANET PARTNER **Planet Fitness**

NCLAT Rejects Renaissance Infra Promoter's Petition against Insolvency

Kailash Babar & Maulik Vyas

Mumbai: The National Company Law Appellate Tribunal (NCLAT) has dismissed a petition filed by the suspended promoter and director of real estate and construction company Renaissance Indus Infra against the bankruptcy court's ruling to admit the company under the corporate insolvency resolution process (CIRP), following a plea by financial creditor Catalyst Trusteeship. The lender had moved the bankruptcy court after the company defaulted on its dues worth nearly ₹444 crore.

The promoter, in its appeal against the order, submitted that the application filed by the lender was not maintainable and could have been filed only by the debenture trustee.

The debenture trustee document along with inter-creditor agreement provides that it is only the debenture trustee—Vistra ITCL (India)—which is legally entitled to take any action or declare default against the company either by itself or jointly with the debenture holder, the appeal said.

The lender refuted these submissions by the promoter of the company stating that the debt and default have not been disputed, and the borrower has not replied to demand and enforcement notices. The appointment of debenture trustee, Vistra ITCL (India), does not detract or in any manner prejudice the rights of the debenture holders to take legal action.

Every 3rd Car Sold to be Either CNG or Electric: Tata Motors

Move part of larger plan to cut dependence on fossil fuel-based tech: Top exec

Shally.mohile@timesgroup.com

Cavelossim (Goa): One in every three passenger vehicles that Tata Motors sells in the near-to mid-term will either be CNG or electric-powered, as part of a larger plan to reduce dependence on fossil fuel-based technologies, a top executive at the automaker said.

With the addition of the Altroz iCNG, which boasts of the company's patented "integrated mounting system for a vehicle", and the launch of an additional electric model this fiscal year, Tata Motors expects the share of gas-powered models and battery electric vehicles within its passenger vehicle portfolio to increase to 15% each from the current 8% and 9% respectively in three-four years, said Shailesh Chandra, managing director of Tata Motors Passenger Vehicles and Tata Passenger Electric Mobility.

"In the next three to four years, we envisage diesel, electric and CNG to contribute equally - 15% each - as we expand our portfolio," Chandra told ET. The CNG variants of the Tiago and Tigor have 30-50% of their total sales coming from gas-powered vehicles and Altroz is likely to follow a similar trend, he added.

Like rivals Maruti Suzuki and Hyundai Motor, Tata Motors is betting big on CNG. Demand for such models has been steadily increasing, driven by improved availability of the fuel, launch of new models and lower running cost. Sales grew three times to 30,000 units in March 2023 from 10,000 in March 2021, show registration data from the Vahan dashboard.

Demand for CNG models is set to get another boost following a recent revision in the formula for fixing domestic

Betting Big
Co expects share of gas-powered models and battery electric vehicles to increase to 15% in 3-4 yr.

Co will launch an electrified version of another ICE model this fiscal year

TaMo bets big on CNG model as demand rises

CNG Sales grew three times to 30,000 units in March 2023 from 10,000 units in March 2021



gas price, which led to a price cut.

But for all the practicality and economy it offers, CNG models do not invoke any aspiration owing to the low-frills nature of the variant available in the market and compromised performance and boot space, said Chandra. Tata Motors managed to address a few of these concerns with the introduction of the iCNG technology, coupling it with high-end features and creature comforts in Tiago and Tigor a year ago, Chandra said, adding that the company is now looking to "redefine the CNG market by addressing the major concern on boot space".

The smart placement of the twin cylinders under the luggage area ensures that the cylinders are concealed, and the boot space is akin to fossil-fuel cars. All upcoming CNG models from the company will have the twin-cylinder technology.

Meanwhile, in a bid to cement its leadership position in the electric car market, Tata Motors will be launching an electrified version of another internal combustion engine (ICE) model in the current fiscal year. This will most likely be the electrified version of the Punch, the company's micro-SUV, according to people aware of the plans.

PV Sales to Stay Strong This Fiscal, Says TaMo MD

Cavelossim (Goa) Domestic passenger vehicles sales, especially those of SUVs, are expected to remain strong this fiscal despite the pent-up demand and low inventory which drove up sales in the past are no longer there, according to Tata Motors Passenger Vehicles and Tata Passenger Electric Mobility managing director Shailesh Chandra. The company, which sold around 50,000 units of electric passenger vehicles last year, is targeting to reach 1 lakh units this fiscal while it also targets deeper penetration of CNG with the launch of its Altroz iCNG premium hatchback.

"So far the indicators are good in terms of demand sustaining at high levels, although the additional moves that we were getting from pent-up demand and low channel inventory that have subdued," Chandra told PTI here.

He was responding to a query on the outlook of passenger vehicles sales in India in 2023-24.

In the last 5-6 months, Chandra said two factors—pent-up demand and low channel inventory, were really driving the demand for the industry. The growth in the SUV segment has been driven at "a very high pace", he added.—PTI

'EXPECTED TO GO LIVE IN NEXT 12 TO 24 MONTHS IN PHASES' STT GDC Lines Up ₹2k cr for 2 more Data Centres in Pune

New data centres to take its total capacity to over 80MW of IT load in this hub

Kailash Babar @timesgroup.com

Mumbai: Singapore-based STT Global Data Centres' India arm is planning to invest around ₹2,000 crore to develop two new data centres in its existing campus in Pune's Dighi locality taking its total capacity to over 80MW of IT load in this hub alone.

STT Global Data Centres' Pune campus is one of the largest data centre campuses in India with an existing capacity of 40MW of IT load spanning across 3 operational facilities.

Two more facilities are under construction within the campus, totalling an additional 40MW of IT load.

"The new data centres entail investments of up to ₹2,000 crores and are expected to go live

Powering Up
Two data centres to be developed in Pune's Dighi locality

STT GDC's Pune campus is one of the largest data centre campuses in India

Investments in two data centre to go upto ₹2,000 cr

Both centre will be spread over nearly 6.50 lakh sq ft

over the next 12 to 24 months in phases. We also have plans for adding more capacity in future as per the market demand," Sumit Mukhija, CEO, STT GDC India, told ET.

According to him, the Pune campus of STT GDC India is the only campus in India with actual 100MVA power coming into a dedicated 220 KV electrical substation. It can be scaled up to 200MVA and support up to 140MW of IT load capacity.

The new data centres will come up on the land parcel leased by the company from Tata Communications. The company has picked up a land parcel spread over 1.20 lakh sq ft from Tata Communications adjacent to its operational data centres in Dighi through a long-

term lease of over 20 years. Both the new data centre buildings will be cumulatively spread over nearly 6.50 lakh sq ft, showed documents accessed through CRE Matrix. The lease deal was registered on Monday.

STT Global Data Centres India will be paying total rentals of over ₹315 crore over the entire lease term excluding the escalations. As per the agreement, the rentals will be escalated by 10% after every three years. The lock-in period for the lease is set at 15 years.

According to Mukhija, STT GDC India overall has been managing the country's largest raised floor area with over 200 MW of critical IT load in 21 facilities across 9 major cities.

DGCA asks Go First to Submit Revival Plan in 30 Days

New Delhi: Aviation watchdog DGCA has asked cash-strapped Go First to submit a comprehensive plan for the revival of its operations, including details about the availability of operational planes and pilots, within 30 days, a source said on Thursday.

The airline, which is undergoing a voluntary insolvency resolution process, stopped flying on May 3 and lessors are

looking to take back aircraft leased to the carrier.

The source at the Directorate General of Civil Aviation (DGCA) said the regulator advised the airline on May 24 to submit a comprehensive restructuring plan for a sustainable revival of operations. The plan has to be submitted within a period of 30 days, the source added.

Go First has been asked to furnish the status of the availability of the operational aircraft fleet, pilots and other personnel, maintenance arrangements, funding and working capital, and arrangements with lessors and vendors, among other details.

The revival plan, once submitted by Go First, would be reviewed by the watchdog for further appropriate action, the source said.—PTI

GMM PFAUDLER LIMITED

Registered Office & Works: Vithal Udyog Nagar, Karamsad 388 325, Gujarat, India
CIN No: L29199GJ1962PLC001171, Email ID : investorservices@gmmpfaudler.com
Website : www.gmmpfaudler.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	₹ in Crore (except per share data)				
		Consolidated				
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
		Refer Note (iii)	Refer Note (iii)	Refer Note (iii)		
1	Total Income from Operations	865.95	792.31	699.37	3,177.55	2,540.57
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax, Exceptional items	55.57	56.42	43.72	296.82	133.38
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional items)	55.56	34.85	43.72	275.24	133.38
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after Exceptional items)	36.47	18.67	17.27	213.50	75.36
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	65.82	74.76	78.63	321.01	148.54
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)	8.99	8.99	2.92	8.99	2.92
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	795.04	524.19
8	Earnings Per Equity Share on net profit after tax (Fully paid-up equity share of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised)					
	(i). Basic	8.56	4.15	3.66	37.52	19.39
	(ii). Diluted	8.56	4.15	3.66	37.51	19.39

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
		Refer Note (iii)	Refer Note (iii)	Refer Note (iii)		
1	Turnover	293.06	276.59	228.54	1,074.79	814.82
2	Profit before tax	45.72	28.43	27.71	131.07	127.02
3	Profit after tax	34.28	22.45	20.35	98.94	94.96

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarter and year ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the company's website viz. www.gmmpfaudler.com.
- The Board of Directors, in their meeting held on May 25, 2023 have recommended a final dividend of ₹ 1 per share, subject to approval by shareholders of the Company.
- The figures of quarter ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year up to March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 respectively and unaudited published year to date figures up to December 31, 2022 and December 31, 2021 respectively, being the date of end of third quarter of the respective financial year which were subjected to limited review.

For GMM Pfaudler Limited
Sd/-
Tarak Patel
Managing Director
DIN: 00166183




GMM Pfaudler

Place: Mumbai
Date: May 25, 2023

CARYSIL

GERMAN ENGINEERED

GROWTH THROUGH GLOBALIZATION, DIVERSIFICATION & INNOVATION

Extract of the Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the Quarter and Year ended on March 31, 2023
(Rs. in Lakhs except Earnings Per Share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	7,564.52	6,992.83	11,306.11	33,685.28	40,230.40	14,860.38	13,795.90	14,112.08
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	625.13	423.17	1,689.44	3,342.33	6,780.72	1,624.23	1,420.42	2,200.66
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	625.13	423.17	1,689.44	3,342.33	6,780.72	1,624.23	1,420.42	2,200.66
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	461.69	388.17	1,252.98	2,568.31	5,152.39	1,250.25	1,213.22	1,653.92
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	452.72	389.86	1,273.51	2,554.42	5,159.17	1,122.74	494.55	1,666.60
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each)	535.44	535.44	533.90	535.44	533.90	535.44	533.90	535.44
7	Other Equity				21,927.85	19,498.42			
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (Not annualised)								
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	1.72	1.45	4.69	9.56	19.30	4.64	4.50	6.13
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	1.72	1.47	4.67	9.54	19.22	4.63	4.51	6.09

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
		Refer Note (iii)	Refer Note (iii)	Refer Note (iii)	
1	Turnover	293.06	276.59	228.54	1,074.79
2	Profit before tax	45.72	28.43	27.71	131.07
3	Profit after tax	34.28	22.45	20.35	98.94

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the of Quarter and Financial Year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended March 31, 2023 are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company's Website www.acrysilcorp.com respectively.
- The Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and other relevant provisions of the Act.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on May 25, 2023.
- The Board of Directors have recommended a final dividend of Rs. 2 per equity share (i.e. 100% on face value of ₹ 2 each) for the year ended 31 March 2023, subject to necessary approval by the members in the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.

CARYSIL LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Acrysil Limited)

Registered Office: A-702, 7th Floor, Kanakia Wall Street, Chakala, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093
Tel: 022 4190 2000, CIN: L26914MH 1987PLC042283
Website: www.acrysilcorp.com, E-mail: cs.al@acrysil.com

By Order of the Board
For CARYSIL LIMITED
(Formerly Known as Acrysil Limited)

CHIRAG A. PAREKH
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR
(DIN: 00298807)

Place: Sharnagar
Date: May 25, 2023

CHIRAG A. PAREKH
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR
(DIN: 00298807)

ચરોતર એજ્યુકેશન સોસાયટી સંચાલિત કસ્તુરબા કન્યા વિદ્યાલય આણંદનું ગૌરવ



ચરોતર એજ્યુકેશન સોસાયટી સંચાલિત કસ્તુરબા કન્યા વિદ્યાલયનું પાંચ વિદ્યાર્થીનીઓએ ભવન માં આવીને શાળાનું ગૌરવ વધારે છે. જેમાં વાણા ક્રમણ ૯૯.૯૯ ટકા તથા પંડ્યા શ્રુતિ ૯૯.૯૯ ટકા તથા દિવા હિમંશુભાઈએ ૯૯.૯૯ ટકા પહેલ મેટ્રી તેજસ્વલાઈએ ૯૯.૯૯ ટકા પહેલ બરહુબ જયેશ્વરકુમાર ૯૯.૭૪૩૩ પરમાર બન્યા ચંદ્રેશ કુમાર ૯૯.૭૩ ટકા હિતાશી નિમેશ ૯૯.૬૬ ટકા અંજલિયા પાંચે પાંચ વિદ્યાર્થીનીઓએ એ વનમાં આવીને પરિશરો પ્રાપ્ત કર્યું છે આણંદ જિલ્લામાંથી એ વન કેસ મેળવનાર વિદ્યાર્થીની સંખ્યા ૧૩૩ છે જેમાં આણંદની બે વિદ્યાર્થીનીઓ સહયોગમાં પણ અગ્રેસર રહી આણંદ જિલ્લાનું ગૌરવ વધાર્યું છે જેમાં પાંચે પાંચ વિદ્યાર્થીનીઓને ચરોતર એજ્યુકેશન સોસાયટીના માનક મંત્રી કેનભાઈ પટેલ (કેડી) અને અને ડિરેક્ટરશ્રીઓએ અને કમ્પાઉ ડાયરેક્ટર મહેશભાઈ પટેલે શાળાના અધ્યાપકીઓ શાળાના શિક્ષકોએ ઉત્તરોત્તર પ્રગટિ કરી તેવી શુભેચ્છા પાઠવી હતી.



ગૌરવ તાલુકાના વડેલી મુકામે નિવન્યાન આશ્રમ ખાતે એક દિવસીય શ્રી લક્ષ્મણ યજ્ઞનું આયોજન કરવામાં આવ્યું. આ પ્રસંગે સાંસદ ચિત્રેશભાઈ પટેલે ઉપસ્થિત રહી દર્શન કરી આશીર્વાદ મેળવ્યા. આ અવસરે સાંસદશ્રી સાથે વિધાનસભાના નાયબ મુખ્ય દંડક અને ભોરસદના ધારાસભ્ય રમણભાઈ સાવેરી ઉપસ્થિત રહ્યા.



પૂર્વ કેન્દ્રીય મંત્રી દિનાશ પટેલ (નડીઆદ)ના ટકાના જન્મદિને પૂર્વ સાંસદ દીપકભાઈ પટેલ તથા દીપ શર્ટ્ટે-દેસાના દિનાશ પટેલે (આણંદ) પુણ્યયુગ આવી તેમના દીપાંબુની શુભેચ્છા પાઠવી હતી. જે પ્રસંગે દિનાશ પટેલે દીપ શર્ટ્ટે-દેસાને રૂ. ૧૧,૦૦૦/- (એકે એકાવન હજાર પુરા)નો ચેક એનાયત કર્યો હતો.

સ્વર્ણિમ ગુજરાત કપડવંજ ધારાસભ્ય નાઈટ ક્રિકેટ ટુર્નામેન્ટની ફાઈનલમાં પુનાદરા સ્ટેટ ઈલેવન વિજેતા

કઠવાલ, તા. ૨૫ કપડવંજ ખાતે મુખ્યાલય ક્રિકેટ એકેડમી ટ્રાઉન્ટ ખાતે છેલ્લા પરીનાતીય દિવસથી રમાઈ રહેલ સ્વર્ણિમ ગુજરાત કપડવંજ ધારાસભ્ય નાઈટ ક્રિકેટ ટુર્નામેન્ટની ફાઈનલ ક્રિકેટ મેચ પુનાદરા સ્ટેટ ઈલેવન અને શિહોરા ઈલેવન વચ્ચે રમાઈ હતી. જેમાં પુનાદરા સ્ટેટ ઈલેવન વિજેતા રહી હતી. આ ટુર્નામેન્ટમાં કપડવંજ વિધાનસભાની ૧૬૨ ટીમોએ ભાગ લીધો હતો.



કરી રાષ્ટ્રવાન કરી ફાઈનલ મેચની શરૂઆત કરવામાં આવી હતી. જ્યારે મેચના અંતે ગુજરાત સરકારના પૂર્વ મંત્રી અને મહેશદાસના ધારાસભ્ય અજુનંદિલ ચૌહાણ તથા કપડવંજ ધારાસભ્ય રાજેશભાઈ ઝાલા સહિતના મહાનુભાવોના વરદ હસ્તે વિજેતા અને રનસે અપ ટીમોમાં ટ્રોફી અને પુસ્કેટો આપવામાં આવ્યા હતા.

આ પ્રસંગે કેન્દ્રિય સંચાર મંત્રીશ્રી એ બેંક ડોડાસભાના સાંસદ દેવુસિંહ ચૌહાણ, અમુલા ચંદ્રનને વિષુવલભાઈ પટેલ, ગુજરાત સરકારના પૂર્વ કેબિનેટ મંત્રીએ મહેશદાસના ધારાસભ્ય અજુનંદિલ ચૌહાણ, મહુધા વિધાનસભાના ધારાસભ્ય સંજયકાંત મહિડા, ખેડા જિલ્લા સહકારી સંઘના ચંદ્રનને જયેશભાઈ પટેલ નવારામ, પૂર્વ ધારાસભ્ય કનુભાઈ ડાભી, જિલ્લા મંત્રી કમલેશભાઈ પટેલ, ઈઈ ચેરમેન દશરથભાઈ પટેલ, કપડવંજ પી.આઈ બરડાજી, રાહડો સહિતના સર્વે પોલીસ અધિકારીઓ, તાલુકા બાબ પ્રમુખ ત્રણાપતિલ રાહડો, મહામંત્રી હનુમાઈ પટેલ, પૂર્વ પ્રમુખ મુજરાતવિલકે સોલંકી, જિલ્લા પંચાયત સદસ્ય

મહેન્દ્રસિંહ વાઘેલા, સરપંચ એસોશિયેશન પ્રમુખ રૂપસિંહ, કપડવંજ શહેર પ્રમુખ નરેન્દ્રભાઈ પટેલ, મહામંત્રી બીજેશભાઈ પટેલ, પૂર્વ શહેર પ્રમુખ આશિષભાઈ શાહ, પૂર્વ મહામંત્રી સુરેશભાઈ પારેખ, માનનીય કપડવંજ નરરણાલિકા પ્રમુખ અને સર્વ સદસ્યઓ, પૂર્વ મહામંત્રી ગોપાલભાઈ પટેલ દ્વારા આયોજિત સ્વર્ણિમ ગુજરાત કપડવંજ ધારાસભ્ય નાઈટ ક્રિકેટ ટુર્નામેન્ટના સુંદર અને સ્થાય આયોજન બદલ માનનીય ધારાસભ્ય રાજેશભાઈ ઝાલા, મુખ્યાલય ક્રિકેટ એકેડમીની ટીમ તથા સહભાગી સર્વોને ઉપસ્થિત મહાનુભાવોએ આભાર વ્યક્ત કરી અભિનંદન પાઠવ્યા હતા.

સોજિત્રા તાલુકાના દેવા ગામે મોટી નહેરથી ખોડિયારપુરાને જોડતા રસ્તાનું ખાતમુહૂર્ત કરાયું



સોજિત્રા તાલુકાના દેવા ગામે મોટી નહેરથી ખોડિયારપુરાને જોડતા ૨.૧ કી.મી. અંશજ ૯૦ સાથે જૂના પર્વે નવનિર્માણ પામનાર ડામર રોડના કામનું ખાતમુહૂર્ત આણંદ જિલ્લા બાજબા પ્રમુખ અને સોજિત્રા વિધાનસભાના ધારાસભ્ય વિષુવલભાઈ પટેલની વિશેષ ઉપસ્થિતિમાં કરવામાં આવ્યું. આ પ્રસંગે જિલ્લા સંગઠન ઉપમુખ ઇન્દ્રસિંહ જાદવ, સોજિત્રા તાલુકા સંગઠન પ્રમુખ અને દેવા તળાવના સરપંચ ભાસ્કરભાઈ ગોહેલ, સોજિત્રા નરરણાલિકા પ્રમુખ અને આણંદ જિલ્લા સહકારી સંઘના ચેરમેનશ્રી રજનીકાંતાભાઈ પટેલ, દેવા પાંડે ના સરપંચ વિક્રમસિંહ મહિડા, તાલુકા પંચાયત સભ્યો, સંગઠનના હોદ્દાદાર, કાર્યકર્તાઓ અને ગ્રામજનો ઉપસ્થિત રહ્યા.

GMM PFAUDLER LIMITED

Registered Office & Works: Vithal Udyognagar, Karamsad 388 325, Gujarat, India
CIN No: L29199GJ1962PLC01171, Email ID : investorservices@gmmpfaudler.com
Website : www.gmmpfaudler.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended	Year ended
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	
		Refer Note (iii)		Refer Note (iii)			
1	Total Income from Operations	865.95	792.31	699.37	3,177.55	2,540.57	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax, Exceptional items	55.57	56.42	43.72	296.82	133.38	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional items)	55.56	34.85	43.72	275.24	133.38	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after Exceptional items)	36.47	18.67	17.27	213.50	75.36	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	65.82	74.76	78.63	321.01	148.54	
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)	8.99	8.99	2.92	8.99	2.92	
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	795.04	524.19	
8	Earnings Per Equity Share on net profit after tax (Fully paid-up equity share of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised)						
	(i), Basic	8.56	4.15	3.66	37.52	19.39	
	(ii), Diluted	8.56	4.15	3.66	37.51	19.39	

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended	Year ended
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	
		Refer Note (iii)		Refer Note (iii)			
1	Turnover	293.06	276.59	228.54	1,074.79	814.82	
2	Profit before tax	45.72	28.43	27.71	131.07	127.02	
3	Profit after tax	34.28	22.45	20.35	98.94	94.96	

Notes:
(i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarter and year ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the company's website viz. www.gmmpfaudler.com.
(ii) The Board of Directors, in their meeting held on May 25, 2023 have recommended a final dividend of ₹ 1 per share, subject to approval by shareholders of the Company.
(iii) The figures of quarter ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year up to March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 respectively and unaudited published year to date figures up to December 31, 2022 and December 31, 2021 respectively, being the date of end of third quarter of the respective financial year which were subjected to limited review.



For GMM Pfaudler Limited
Sd/-
Tarak Patel
Managing Director
DIN: 00166183

Place: Mumbai
Date: May 25, 2023

પુત્રીએ પ લાખની સુપારી આપી પિતાની હત્યા કરાવી

મુંબઈ, તા. ૨૫ નાગપુરમાં પેટ્રોલ પંપ પર શૂંટ અને માલિકની હત્યા કરવાનો કેસ પોલીસે ઠીકઠી લીધો છે. આ હત્યા બંદુકના ઈસ્ટે નાઈ પરંતુ મુકતની પુત્રીએ રૂા. પંચે શાખની સુપારી આપીને કરવામાં આવી હતી. પિતાના સુપારી માર મારવા સાથે અનેક સંપત્તિ તથા માન, ખેડેની મારપીટ કરી ગ્રાસ અપના લોહાલી કંટાળીને આરોપી પુત્રીએ હત્યાનું શંકાસ્પદ પામ્યું હતું. આ પ્રકરણમાં પોલીસે પ્રિયા કિશોર માહુરતરને સાંનટકરને મુખ્ય આરોપી બનાવી છે. નાગપુરમાં બીલાપુરના પાટીલ પેટ્રોલ પંપ પર દિલીપ રાજે થર સાંનટકરી (ઉ.વ.૫૦)ની બાઈક પર આવેલા ત્રણ આરોપીએ રૂા. ૧.૩૭ લાખની કુટુંબીઆદ હત્યા કરી હતી. પરંતુ પોલીસને આ કેસમાં દાખમાં કાળું લોહાલી શંકા હતી. સ્થાનિક ક્રાઈમ પ્રાન્થે આરોપી શેખ અહસોને પકડીને પુછપૂછ કરી હતી. મુકત દિલીપના ત્રણ વાર મહિલા સાથે અનેક સંપત્તિ હતા. હંમેશા દિલીપ તે મહિલાઓના પરે જ રહેતો હતો. એક પ્રેમિકનો પેટ્રોલ પંપ તેના મામ પર કરવા માટે દબાવ કરતી હતી. આ પેટ્રોલ પંપ દિલીપની પત્નીના મામ પર હતું. તે પેટ્રોલ પંપ, એક ખેતર, મકાનમાંથી પત્નીનું મામ ફાસકર કરવા જયકે કરતો હતો. પત્ની અને પુત્રીને મારપીટ કરી શારીરિક અને માનલિક ગ્રાસ અપાતો હતો.

શ્રીશુ એજ્યુકેશન
8733849443
7383849443

ગુંતમે ધો. ૧૦ / ૧૨ માં ફેલ થયા છો ? આપની પાસે છે તો તે જ અવકાશની ઠિલ શી મેળવે જુલકરે સુવર્ણ ચિહ્ન

ભારત સરકાર માન્ય (MOS) નેશનલ ઇન્સ્ટીટ્યુટ ઓફ ઓપન સ્કુલ બોર્ડમાં પરીક્ષા આપી અમૂલ્ય વર્ષ બચાવો

ધો. ૧૦-૧૦ ફેલ કરો ધો. ૧૦ પાસ **ધો. ૧૧-૧૧ ફેલ કરો ધો. ૧૧ પાસ**

ભારત તથા વિદેશની ગ્રોઇ પાલ પ્રોજેક્ટમાં એડમીશન લ્યો.

ઓનલાઇન રીક્રેડ | GSEB & CBSE સમક્ષ | ગવર્નમેન્ટ બોર્ડ MHRD માન્ય પરીક્ષા આપવા માટે રીક્રેડ આધ્યા બાહ માહિતિલિક સંપર્ક કરો

સ્ટાડી જોઈએ

આહાંની આસપાસ રહેતા ૨૦-૩૦ વર્ષ ના ૨૦૨૩ ની નીચે મુખ્ય ૧૪૨ છે.

સીવીલ ઈજનેર ડીગ્રીની ૧૪૨ નથી.

સુપરવાઈઝર વર્કે ૧૨ ટેબેલેટ રાખી શકે તેવા અનુભવી સહાય.

સાઈટ સુપરવાઈઝર બંધકામ ને ઇન્જનીટ ટેબેલેટ રાખવા માટે.

રીસેપ્શનરીસ્ટ/સેલ્સમેન કોમ્પ્યુટરનું નોલેજ ૧૪૨ છે.

નીચે જણાવેલ સહાય અને સરકારના ઉપર રૂબરૂ અનુકૂળ તારીખ : ૨૮.૦૫.૨૦૨૩ સપ્તામ : ૦૯:૩૦ થી ૧:૩૦

નરરાજ સીમેન્ટ આર્ટીક્લસ

જનતા ચોકડી પાસે, બોરસદની નીચે, ડીમાઈ ઈ.કે. આગળ, વી.બી.નગર